

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10705/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2009 in SCA No.490/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GOLDEN DRAGON TRADERS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/04/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Mayuri, Adv.

Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Jarwal, Adv.

Mr. Kishore Kunal, Adv.

Mr. Rony John, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the petition tomorrow, i.e., 1st May, 2009, in
the Mentioning Board.

[T.I. Rajput]

[Savita Sainani]

A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master