

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11960/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2009 in SCA No.491/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ELEMENTS TRADING CO.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/05/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,ASG.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar,Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava,Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tarun Gulati,Adv.
Mr. Tushar Jarwal,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, operation of the impugned
order shall remain stayed.

Tag the petition with S.L.P. (C) No.10705 of 2009.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master[Savita Sainani]
Court Master